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1. Company Information and Contact Person 
 

Company Name:  Eichenberger Gewinde AG 

Street:   Grenzstrasse 30 

PLZ / Ort:   5736 Burg 

Phone:   +41 62 765 10 10 

Telefax:   +41 62 765 10 60 

E-Mail:   info@eichenberger.com 

Internet:   www.eichenberger.com 

VAT - No.:   CH-102.221.759 

UID-No.:   DE285677488 

DUNS-No.:   48-090-6775 

EORI-No.:   DE908488833188771 

Founding Year:  1953 

Number of employees: 250 

 

Group/Holding:  Part of Festo AG, Esslingen (DE) 

 

Responsible person: 

 

General Manager:  Hansruedi Hager             Tel.: +41 62 765 10 10 Mail: hansruedi.hager@festo.com  

Head of Finance:  Daryl Bründler  Tel.: +41 62 765 10 03 Mail: daryl.bruendler@festo.com 

Head of R & D:  Ralph Stadelmann Tel.: +41 62 765 10 02 Mail: ralph.stadelmann@festo.com 

Head of Sales:  Thomas Haller  Tel.: +41 62 765 10 31 Mail: thomas.haller@festo.com 

Head of Operations:  Thomas Michler  Tel.: +41 62 765 10 29 Mail: thomas.michler@festo.com 

Head of SCM:  Daniel Morgenthaler Tel.: +41 62 765 10 43 Mail: daniel.morgenthaler@festo.com 

Head of Quality:  Theo Keller  Tel.: +41 62 765 10 28 Mail: theo.keller@festo.com 

 

2. Quality Management System 
 

EN ISO 9001:   Quality Management  

EN ISO 14001:  Environmental Management 

Downloads:   View PDF (eichenberger.com) 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:info@eichenberger.com
http://www.eichenberger.com/
tel:+41627651010
mailto:hansruedi.hager@festo.com
mailto:+41%2062%20765%2010%2003
mailto:daryl.bruendler@festo.com
mailto:+41%2062%20765%2010%2002
mailto:ralph.stadelmann@festo.com
mailto:+41%2062%20765%2010%2031
mailto:thomas.haller@festo.com
tel:+41627651029
mailto:thomas.michler@festo.com
tel:+41627651043
mailto:daniel.morgenthaler@festo.com
mailto:+41%2062%20765%2010%2028
mailto:theo.keller@festo.com
https://www.eichenberger.com/hubfs/Zertifikate/EAG-101132_de_H10382.pdf?hsLang=de


 
 Supplier Self Assessment 
 

 

June 2023    2 
 

3. Offered Services 
 

Drive Technology 

We develop, manufacture and sell innovative products for the drive technology – ball screws with cold rolled threads – 

focus on the needs of potential OEM applications. 

● Carry ball screws 

● Speedy High-helix lead screws 

● Rondo Round-thread lead screws 

● Easy Light lead screws 

 

The manufacturing competence of Eichenberger Gewinde AG is thread rolling. Thread profiles from Eichenberger thread 

screws are made only with this manufacturing process. Although all Eichenberger screw drives are manufactured using the 

rational thread rolling process, the individual product series have different design and performance characteristics that 

should be considered when choosing the product. 

 

4. Company and Products 
 

Company Information Home | Eichenberger Gewinde AG 

Product Information  Eichenberger-Main-Catalogue_2018_EN.pdf (hubspotusercontent10.net)  

Code of Conduct  Compliance | Festo CH 

 

5. Bank Details 
  

Name of Bank  Zürcher Kantonalbank, CH-8010 Zürich 

SWIFT   ZKBKCHZZ80A 

IBAN for CHF  CH06 0070 0114 8078 2034 4 

IBAN for EUR  CH84 0070 0130 0094 8191 5 
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